

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32006/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2017 in CWJC No. 5779/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SANTOSH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Sethi, ASG
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit be filed.

List thereafter.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER