

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32006/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2017 in CWJC No. 5779/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

SANTOSH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Sisodia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. R. Ranzan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR